## TOWN OF CANTON Special Meeting Monday October 19, 2020

5:30 PM-Public Hearing 5:40-2021 Budget Meeting

## **AGENDA**

This meeting will be virtual on-line using Zoom https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86374516910?pwd=Sm81b2o3YnM5ek0zcmxGVFc 2TGF1dz09

Link can be accessed on www.cantonny.gov

## **Public Hearing**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Canton will hold a Public Hearing and Special Board Meeting on October 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at 5:30 PM for the purpose of considering a local law to override the limit on the amount of real property taxes that may be levied by the Town of Canton, County of St. Lawrence pursuant to General Municipal Law 3-c, and to allow the Town of Canton, County of St. Lawrence to adopt a town budget for (a) town purposes, (b) fire protection districts and (c) an other special or improvement district governed by the Town Board for the fiscal year 2021 that requires a real property tax levy in excess of the "tax levy limit" as defined by General Municipal Law 3-d. A copy of the proposed local law is available for public inspection in the office of the Town Clerk and the Town of Canton's website located at cantonny.gov or at 60 Main Street, Canton NY.

- A. Call Meeting to Order
- B. 2021 Budget Discussion
- C. **Executive Session:** Upon a majority vote upon a motion that identifies the subject to be considered, the Council will conduct an executive session to discuss any of the issues identified as proper by Public Officers Law 105(1)